
Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

City of Avondale 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Riley Drive Wastewater Lift Station 

PW 20-058 

Addendum No. 1 

Date:  June. 18, 2020 

From:  Jill Lin, Senior Buyer 

Subject: Addendum No. 1 to Solicitation No. PW 20-058 

Bid Deadline:  July 16, 2020 5:00 p.m. (local time, Phoenix, Arizona) 

PURPOSE 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and clarifies, corrects, or modifies the original 
Invitation for Bids document prepared by the City of Avondale.  Acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in the space provided on the attached “Acknowledgment of Addenda Received” form; 
this acknowledgement must accompany the submitted bid.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder 
to disqualification. 

This Addendum No. 1 consists of the following modifications: 

Modification 1. On page 67, the row “BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1 -50)” is hereby 
replaced with “BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1 -51)”.  Bidders shall use the 
revised Exhibit C to submit your price, please see Attachment 1, Revised 
Exhibit C Price Sheet.  

Modification 2. On page 69, the ALT No. 51 is hereby replaced with ALT. No. 52; 
and ALT No. 52 is hereby replaced with ALT No. 53



Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

ATTACHMENT 1 
TO ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REVISED EXHIBIT C PRICE SHEET 



Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

REVISED PRICE SHEET 06/18/2020 

NOTE: Pricing shall be all-inclusive such as permits, overhead, profit, design, taxes, equipment, 
labor and material., All pricing blanks must be filled in. Incomplete or unfilled spaces in the Bid Price 
Sheet shall result in a determination that a Bid is non-responsive.

Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total 

1 Mobilization/demobilization LS 1  $   $  

2 Utility locating (vacuum excavation) LS 1  $   $  

3 
Materials testing (concrete & 
compaction testing) 

LS 1  $   $  

4 Traffic control LS 1  $   $  

5 Construction staking LS 1  $   $  

6 As-builts LS 1  $   $  

7 Cap and grout fill ex. sewer lines LS 1  $   $  

8 Remove existing curb and gutter LF 52  $   $  

9 
Remove and replace existing 
sidewalk 

SF 104  $   $  

10 
Remove and replace existing AC 
pavement 

SY 132  $   $  

11 Remove existing fence LF 42  $   $  

12 Mountable Curb LF 26  $   $  

13 Vertical curb and gutter LF 26  $   $  

14 Safety bollard EA 2  $   $  

15 Clearing and grubbing LS 1  $   $  

16 Site grading LS 1  $   $  

17 
Excavation, shoring, backfill, & 
hauling 

LS 1  $   $  

18 
ABC driveway and site ground 
cover (4") 

CY 21  $   $  

19 
Steel reinforced, cast-in-place 
concrete pad, electrical equipment 

CY 3  $   $  

20 
Steel reinforced, cast-in-place 
concrete pad, generator 

CY 2  $   $  

21 
Precast 5-ft diameter wet well and 
cover 

EA 1  $   $  

22 
Precast 5-ft diameter sewer 
manhole 

EA 1  $   $  

23 Connect to existing manhole EA 1  $   $  

24 8' CMU wall LF 125  $   $  

67



Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total 

25 Double swing gate EA 1  $   $  

26 Wet well hatch EA 1  $   $  

27 Pipe & equipment coating LS 1  $   $  

28 Wet well & manhole coating LS 1  $   $  

29 Electrical shade canopy LS 1  $   $  

30 Chopper pump assembly EA 2  $   $  

31 4" DIP force main LF 256  $   $  

32 10" PVC gravity sewer LF 91  $   $  

33 6" PVC wet well stubout LF 5  $   $  

34 
1" Copper service, meter, BFP & 
hose bib 

LS 1  $   $  

35 4" DIP Wye EA 2  $   $  

36 4" DIP 90 Bend EA 2  $   $  

37 4" DIP 45 Bend EA 7  $   $  

38 4" Plug Valve EA 5  $   $  

39 4" Restrained flexible coupling EA 4  $   $  

40 4" Check valve EA 2  $   $  

41 4"x3" Reducer EA 2  $   $  

42 Install City furnished 4" flow meter EA 1  $   $  

43 4" Wet well vent EA 1  $   $  

44 
1-1/2" PVC drain lines from ARV's
to wet well

LS 1  $   $  

45 Pipe support EA 7  $   $  

46 Combination air release valve EA 3  $   $  

47 2" PVC conduit for future fiber optic LF 120  $   $  

48 
Electrical Improvements (all 
electrical improvements per Plan 
Sheets E1-E10) 

LS 1  $   $  

49 
Instrumentation Improvements (all 
instrumentation improvements per 
Plan Sheets E1-E10 and M1-M2) 

LS 1  $   $  

50 
(Allowance) - New APS Electrical 
Service 

LS 1  $                  20,000  $    20,000 

51 (Allowance) Force Account LS 1  $        50,000  $        50,000 

 BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1 - 51)   $ 

68



Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total 

DEDUCTIVE BID ALTERNATES  

52 

The Contractor shall provide a 
deductive bid alternate for 
removing the standby generator 
and generator pad from the project, 
and for replacing the automatic 
transfer switch with a manual 
tranfer switch and quick connects. 

LS 1  $   $  

53 

The Contractor shall provide a 
deductive bid alternate for 
changing the material of the below 
ground portion of the force main to 
4" HDPE DR17, PE4710 (DIPS 
Sizing).  Joining shall be per butt 
fussion and Contractor shall 
include all required fittings, 
adapters, thrust restraints. 
Contractor to provide fusion 
machine data logger quality control 
reports daily. 

LF 172  $   $  

* ALL BIDS ARE PRESUMED TO INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE TAXES.  PLEASE BE ADVISED
THAT ARIZ. REV. STAT. § 42-5075(P) APPLIES TO THE PROJECT CONTEMPLATED WITHIN
THIS CONTRACT.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL WORK
CONTEMPLATED BY THE PLANS FOR THE PROJECT IS BID ON THE PRICE SHEET.

Company Name: _____________________________________________ Date: ____________________ 

ACCEPTANCE OF OPTIONAL ITEMS 

No _____ ALT. No. 52 Yes _____ 

ALT. No. 53 Yes _____ No _____ 

Authorized By: _____________________________________ 

Authorized By: _____________________________________ 

Company Name: _____________________________________________ Date: ____________________ 

69



Addendum No. 1 06/18/2020 

CITY OF AVONDALE 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA RECEIVED 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Riley Drive Wastewater Lift Station 

PW 20-058 

Addendum No.  

___________________________________________, affirms that ADDENDUM No. 1 has been 
(Name of Vendor/Designee) 

received and that the information contained in ADDENDUM No. 1 has been incorporated in 

formulating the Vendor’s Offer. 

, 2020 
Signed    Date 

Print Name 

Title 

Company Name 

Address 

City, State, Zip Code

END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 




